

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 563/2014

DR.KAVITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SINGH

Respondents(s)

(With Appln(s) for Ex-Parte Stay)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of proceedings in
Dissolution of Marriage Petition, H.M.A. No.925 of 2013 titled as
Sh. Vishal Singh vs. Dr. Kavita Singh pending before the District
Judge, Karkardooma Court, Delhi (East).

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.06.30
18:26:01 IST
Reason: