

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 563/2014

DR.KAVITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 17-10-2014 circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent, the transfer petition is adjourned for
two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.10.29
12:03:19 IST
Reason: