

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 563/2014

DR.KAVITA SINGH  
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

VISHAL SINGH  
s)

Respondent(

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Lal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Supreme  
Court  
parties

On the request of the learned counsel for the parties, we refer the matter to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001. The

shall appear before the Mediator on 2nd December, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the option to resolve the dispute amicably. Report may be submitted within six weeks from the date of appearance.

Post the matter thereafter.

Signature Not Verified In the meantime the respondent shall pay a sum of Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi 16:52:26 IST

Rs.10,000/-

Date: 2014.11.13 of the Reason: (rupees five thousand) in favour

petitioner-wife towards her to and fro journey and stay at Delhi.

- 2 -

There shall be stay of the further proceedings in H.M.A. No. 925 of 2013 titled 'Sh. Vishal Singh Vs. Dr. Kavita Singh' pending before the District Judge, Karkardooma Court, Delhi East until further orders.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Suman Jain)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master